Combined Delivery Report
Project: 00091073 - CONSERVING BIODIVERSITY IN PRO
Country: Costa Rica
Period: Quarter 3, 2021

Status: Pending Release

Report by Output and Fund
Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total
Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 232,412.18 715,727.96 0.00 948,140.14
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 186,650.90 54,280.14 0.00 240,931.04
71350 Internship stipend 0.00 356.34 0.00 356.34
71360 Local Consult-Security 0.00 1,140.91 0.00 1,140.91
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 377,350.95 0.00 377,350.95
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 169.05 0.00 169.05
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 13,588.28 0.00 13,588.28
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 5,456.69 0.00 5,456.69
71605 Travel Tickets-International 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71610 Travel Tickets-Local 2,067.97 0.00 0.00 2,067.97
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 7,137.41 16,659.12 0.00 23,796.53
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 1,036.64 0.00 1,036.64
72105 Svc Co-Construction & Engineer 0.00 4,267.79 0.00 4,267.79
72115 Svc Co-Natural Resources & Env 0.00 20,075.69 0.00 20,075.69
72125 Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv 22,452.85 0.00 0.00 22,452.85
72130 Svc Co-Transportation Services 0.00 41.14 0.00 41.14
72210 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 340.33 0.00 340.33
72220 Furniture 0.00 365.00 0.00 365.00
72305 Agri & Forestry Products 0.00 44,116.39 0.00 44,116.39
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 20,111.01 0.00 20,111.01
72402 Building Maintenance 0.00 1,084.90 0.00 1,084.90
72405 Acquisition of Communic Equip 0.00 9,849.00 0.00 9,849.00
72425 Mobile Telephone Charges 0.00 969.26 0.00 969.26
72440 Connectivity Charges 0.00 1,526.11 0.00 1,526.11
72445 Common Services-Communications 0.00 324.18 0.00 324.18
72505 Stationery & other Office Supp 0.00 8.40 0.00 8.40
72615 Micro Capital Grants-Other 0.00 9,186.37 0.00 9,186.37
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 2,882.52 0.00 2,882.52
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 12,062.54 0.00 12,062.54
73105 Rent 7,673.40 7,560.92 0.00 15,234.32
73108 Leased office equip and furnit 0.00 6,486.94 0.00 6,486.94
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 0.00 2,141.77 0.00 2,141.77
73120 Utilities 0.00 1,314.71 0.00 1,314.71
73125 Common Services-Premises 0.00 93.57 0.00 93.57
73405 Rental & Maint-Other Office Eq 0.00 23.94 0.00 23.94
73406 Maintenance of Equipment 0.00 39.49 0.00 39.49
74205 Audio Visual Productions 0.00 19,939.61 0.00 19,939.61
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 8,602.36 0.00 8,602.36
74215 Promotional Materials and Dist 0.00 1,319.94 0.00 1,319.94
74225 Other Media Costs 0.00 19,611.35 0.00 19,611.35
74510 Bank Charges -403.25 0.00 0.00 -403.25
74525 Sundry 0.00 951.64 0.00 951.64
75705 Learning costs 6,832.90 48,837.53 0.00 55,670.43
75707 Learning - subsistence allowan 0.00 1,081.51 0.00 1,081.51
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 1,192.22 0.00 1,192.22
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 20.97 0.00 20.97
76130 Unrealized Gain 0.00 -576.78 0.00 -576.78

76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -162.48 0.00 -162.48



Account

Activity: -

Report by Activity and Fund

Description

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution

76120
76130

Unrealized Loss
Unrealized Gain

Activity: OUTCOME 1 - Condiciones habilitadoras

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution

71305
71360
71405
71410
71415
71610
71620
71635
72115
72125
72399
72402
72440
72505
73105
73110
73120
73125
73405
73406
74205
74225
74510
75705
76125
76135

Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Local Consult-Security

Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC
Contribution to Security SC
Travel Tickets-Local

Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Travel - Other

Svc Co-Natural Resources & Env
Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv
Other Materials and Goods
Building Maintenance
Connectivity Charges
Stationery & other Office Supp
Rent

Custodial & Cleaning Services
Utilities

Common Services-Premises
Rental & Maint-Other Office Eq
Maintenance of Equipment
Audio Visual Productions

Other Media Costs

Bank Charges

Learning costs

Realized Loss

Realized Gain

Activity: OUTCOME 2 - Beneficios ambientales

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution

71305
71360
71405
71410
71415
71470
71605
71620
71635
72105
72130
72210
72305
72399
72405
72425
72440
72445
72615
72805
72815
74205

Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Local Consult-Security

Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC

Contribution to Security SC
Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement
Travel Tickets-International
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Travel - Other

Svc Co-Construction & Engineer
Svc Co-Transportation Services
Machinery and Equipment

Agri & Forestry Products

Other Materials and Goods
Acquisition of Communic Equip
Mobile Telephone Charges
Connectivity Charges

Common Services-Communications
Micro Capital Grants-Other
Acquis of Computer Hardware
Inform Technology Supplies
Audio Visual Productions

Government

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

232,412.18

232,412.18

186,650.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,067.97
7,137.41
0.00
0.00
22,452.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7,673.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-403.25
6,832.90
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

UNDP

615.44

615.44

1,192.22
-576.78

135,088.39

135,088.39

2,008.64
50.18
90,433.07
42.37
3,388.75
0.00
3,113.43
237.48
20,075.69
0.00
47.31
1,084.90
263.44
8.40
7,560.92
2,141.77
1,314.71
93.57
23.94
39.49
295.00
1,982.24
0.00
898.80
1.34
-17.05

467,779.33

467,779.33

23,5674.65
735.49
219,260.71
96.50
7,786.61
5,456.69
0.00
11,658.13
150.89
4,267.79
41.14
340.33
44,116.39
20,063.70
9,849.00
969.26
100.72
324.18
9,186.37
2,882.52
10,968.91
19,644.61

UN Agencies

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

615.44

615.44

1,192.22
-576.78

367,500.57

367,500.57

188,659.54
50.18
90,433.07
42.37
3,388.75
2,067.97
10,250.84
237.48
20,075.69
22,452.85
47.31
1,084.90
263.44
8.40
15,234.32
2,141.77
1,314.71
93.57
23.94
39.49
295.00
1,982.24
-403.25
7,731.70
1.34
-17.05

467,779.33

467,779.33

23,574.65
735.49
219,260.71
96.50
7,786.61
5,456.69
0.00
11,658.13
150.89
4,267.79
41.14
340.33
44,116.39
20,063.70
9,849.00
969.26
100.72
324.18
9,186.37
2,882.52
10,968.91
19,644.61



74210 Printing and Publications
74215 Promotional Materials and Dist
74225 Other Media Costs

75705 Learning costs

75707 Learning - subsistence allowan
76125 Realized Loss

76135 Realized Gain

0.00 8,602.36 0.00 8,602.36
0.00 1,319.94 0.00 1,319.94
0.00 17,629.11 0.00 17,629.11
0.00 47,797.62 0.00 47,797.62
0.00 1,081.51 0.00 1,081.51
0.00 19.63 0.00 19.63
0.00 -145.43 0.00 -145.43

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution

71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
71350 Internship stipend

71360 Local Consult-Security

71405 Service Contracts-Individuals
71410 MAIP Premium SC

71415 Contribution to Security SC
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
71635 Travel - Other

72440 Connectivity Charges

72815 Inform Technology Supplies
75705 Learning costs

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution

71405 Service Contracts-Individuals
71410 MAIP Premium SC

71415 Contribution to Security SC
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
72220 Furniture

73108 Leased office equip and furnit
74525 Sundry

0.00 80,191.81 0.00 80,191.81
0.00 28,696.85 0.00 28,696.85
0.00 356.34 0.00 356.34
0.00 355.24 0.00 355.24
0.00 44,595.11 0.00 44,595.11
0.00 20.18 0.00 20.18
0.00 1,613.76 0.00 1,613.76
0.00 1,509.37 0.00 1,509.37
0.00 648.27 0.00 648.27
0.00 1,161.95 0.00 1,161.95
0.00 1,093.63 0.00 1,093.63
0.00 141.11 0.00 141.11
0.00 32,052.99 0.00 32,052.99
0.00 23,062.06 0.00 23,062.06
0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00
0.00 799.16 0.00 799.16
0.00 378.19 0.00 378.19
0.00 365.00 0.00 365.00
0.00 6,486.94 0.00 6,486.94
0.00 951.64 0.00 951.64

Funds Utilization

Outstanding NIM Advances: 1,910.18
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 0.00
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
Commitments: 100,054.22
Signed on behalf of UNDP: Signed on behalf of Implementing Partner:
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